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Duval County District 10 Demographics 

Source 
2013-2017 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates, U.S. Census 

Methodology 
Compiling this demographic data was a multistep process. Typically, gathering data via the U.S. Census is done on the county level. In this particular case, data was only 

needed for a specific City Council district within Duval County. Unfortunately, the U.S. Census does not have counties broken down into districts. Instead, they have 

Census Tracts which are small areas that are used to help break down a county into manageable data tracking areas. To find the data specifically for City Council District 

10, the Census Tracts that lay within District 10’s borders were used. There are roughly 18 Census Tracts within District 10. Of those 18, there were 6 Census Tracts that 

were halfway in District 10 and halfway in neighboring districts. For these 6 Census Tracts, the datasets were split in half to provide a more accurate approximation of 

the specific demographics. The 6 Census Tracts that were split in half are colored red in the tables below. To get the demographic data for District 10, data was gathered 

from all 18 Census Tracts and combined to get total figures. 

Table Breakdown 
There are two sets of tables housing all of the demographic information for District 10. The first set of tables on pages 2-14 show all of the gathered data. These tables 

include the data for each individual Census Tract as well as the totals which represent the data for the entire district. Having the breakdown of the Census Tracts can be 

beneficial when trying to find data for specific areas within the district. The second set of tables on pages 15 and 16 only show the district totals without the individual 

Census Tract information. Here is a list of the tables that are included in this report: 

• Population 

• Household / Family 

• Race & Ethnicity 

• Educational Attainment (25yo+) 

• Educational Attainment (18-24yo) 

• School Enrollment 

• Veteran Status / Disability Status / Benefits / Below Poverty Level 

• Income 

• Employment Status / Unemployment Rate 

• Occupation 

• Industry 

• Class of Worker 

• Means of Transportation to Work 
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Population 
 

Tract Tot. pop Males Females Under 18yo 18 to 24yo 25 to 64yo 65yo + 

107 5,416 2,578 2,838 1,230 630 2,602 954 

108 5,356 2,525 2,831 1,094 477 2,517 1,268 

109 1,697 699 998 297 152 858 390 

114 2,192 964 1,228 447 162 989 594 

116 3,911 1,644 2,267 1,219 237 1,821 634 

117 3,023 1,488 1,535 827 252 1,608 336 

118 2,924 1,411 1,513 533 367 1,664 360 

119.01 3,733 1,971 1,763 1,009 294 1,918 513 

120 2,402 1,081 1,321 583 219 1,249 352 

121 885 482 403 218 87 482 98 

126.01 2,710 1,118 1,592 487 307 1,652 264 

126.02 2,773 1,342 1,432 655 187 1,693 240 

127.04 5,633 2,719 2,914 1,674 598 2,888 473 

128 7,287 3,411 3,876 1,965 658 3,654 1,010 

129 1,458 691 768 388 96 757 218 

135.02 3,571 1,815 1,756 970 370 1,946 285 

135.03 9,129 4,276 4,853 2,629 825 4,963 712 

135.04 6,195 2,944 3,251 1,738 556 3,095 806 

Totals 70,295 33,159 37,139 17,963 6,474 36,356 9,507 
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Household / Family 
 

Tract Tot. Households Avg. Household Size Tot. Families Avg. Family Size Tot. Nonfamily Own Rent 

107 1,778 3.04 1,128 3.87 650 75% 25% 

108 1,904 2.80 1,264 3.51 640 61.8% 38.2% 

109 727 2.34 460 3.03 267 75.3% 24.7% 

114 841 2.61 442 3.80 399 73.2% 26.8% 

116 1,531 2.55 865 3.51 666 50.9% 49.1% 

117 969 3.12 677 3.72 292 72.9% 27.1% 

118 1,050 2.61 585 3.65 465 50.7% 49.3% 

119.01 1,340 2.79 940 3.38 400 77.1% 22.9% 

120 934 2.57 629 3.12 305 57% 43% 

121 285 3.11 199 3.41 86 49% 51% 

126.01 1,352 2 608 2.88 744 24.6% 75.4% 

126.02 1,114 2.46 656 3.04 459 43.3% 56.7% 

127.04 1,930 2.90 1,274 3.53 656 60.8% 39.2% 

128 2,492 2.92 1,684 3.49 808 62.8% 37.2% 

129 500 2.92 345 3.38 155 71.9% 28.1% 

135.02 1,104 3.02 900 3.37 284 70% 30% 

135.03 3,154 2.89 2,211 3.30 943 56.7% 43.3% 

135.04 2,051 3 1,652 3.19 399 56% 44% 

Totals 25,056 2.76 16,519 3.40 8,618 60.5% 39.5% 
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Race & Ethnicity 
 

Tract Tot. pop % White % Black % Am. Indian % Asian % Other Hispanic 

107 5,416 7.9% 91.8% 0% 0% 0.3% 2% 

108 5,356 5.7% 93.9% 0.1% 0% 0.3% 0.6% 

109 1,697 10.4% 86.4% 0% 0% 3.2% 0.2% 

114 2,192 1.8% 96% 0% 0% 2.3% 3.9% 

116 3,911 4.8% 90.7% 0% 0% 4.4% 2.5% 

117 3,023 72.5% 27.1% 0% 0.4% 0% 10.2% 

118 2,924 48.4% 42.5% 2.1% 0% 7% 5.8% 

119.01 3,733 90.6% 4.7% 0.2% 0.3% 4.1% 2.5% 

120 2,402 63% 28.4% 0.5% 0.5% 7% 6.1% 

121 885 61.7% 26.5% 0% 1.6% 10.2% 11.9% 

126.01 2,710 44.5% 48.6% 0% 0.4% 6.6% 13.7% 

126.02 2,773 40.1% 57.5% 0% 0.9% 1.5% 3.1% 

127.04 5,633 33.8% 51.4% 1% 3.9% 9.9% 19.2% 

128 7,287 40.8% 39.9% 2% 7.3% 9.9% 12.7% 

129 1,458 68.5% 24.8% 0% 2.2% 4.5% 7.1% 

135.02 3,571 47.2% 45.6% 0.2% 3.2% 3.8% 9% 

135.03 9,129 39.9% 42.3% 0.4% 6.3% 9.1% 10.2% 

135.04 6,195 43.6% 47.4% 0% 5.5% 3.6% 11.7% 

Totals 70,295 40.3% 52.5% 0.4% 1.8% 5.5% 7.4% 
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Educational Attainment (25yo+) 
 

Tract Pop 25yo + - HS Graduate HS Graduate Some College Bachelor Degree Grad. or Prof. Degree 

107 3,556 19.5% 33.8% 28.5% 11.5% 6.7% 

108 3,785 17.6% 37.2% 32.6 8.2% 4.5% 

109 1,248 11.3% 35.1% 33.4% 14.1% 6.2% 

114 1,583 17% 40.6% 25.9% 10.9% 5.7% 

116 2,455 18.2% 37.8% 33% 7.9% 3% 

117 1,944 21.9% 33.7% 34.7% 8.3% 1.5% 

118 2,024 23.8% 43.1% 27.8% 4.4% 0.8% 

119.01 2,431 9.9% 45.9% 27.4% 11.6% 5.3% 

120 1,601 7.7% 42% 43.3% 5.2% 1.9% 

121 580 30.1% 33.7% 21.9% 11.6% 2.6% 

126.01 1,916 12.4% 31.7% 47.7% 4.8% 3.4% 

126.02 1,932 14.1% 40.2% 33.8% 7.6% 4.4% 

127.04 3,361 11.1% 34.7% 37.2% 11.3% 5.9% 

128 4,664 14.6% 36.9% 29.5% 15.6% 3.4% 

129 975 12.8% 43% 30.5% 11.5% 2.2% 

135.02 2,231 10.9% 35.5% 37.8% 11.3% 4.6% 

135.03 5,675 11.2% 36.1% 35.2% 13.4% 4% 

135.04 3,901 9.3% 44.4% 30.8% 11.7% 3.7% 

Totals 45,862 15.2% 38.1% 32.8% 10.1% 3.9% 
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Educational Attainment (18-24yo) 
 

Tract Pop 18-24yo - HS Graduate HS Graduate Some College 
Bachelor Degree 

or Higher 

107 630 24.9% 57.8% 5.6% 11.7% 

108 477 23.7% 39.4% 29.4% 7.4% 

109 152 19.7% 13.5% 62.8% 3.9% 

114 162 35.8% 29.6% 34.6% 0% 

116 237 29.1% 40.5% 30.4% 0% 

117 252 28.2% 60.3% 4.8% 3.7% 

118 367 47.1% 41.1% 11.7% 0% 

119.01 294 14.5% 44% 32.3% 9.2% 

120 219 12.8% 35.2% 40.5% 11.4% 

121 87 32.8% 60.9% 6.3% 0% 

126.01 307 9.8% 43.3% 38.8% 8.1% 

126.02 187 25.7% 46.1% 28.2% 0% 

127.04 598 11.2% 42.3% 41.1% 5.4% 

128 658 25.8% 25.1% 46.4% 2.7% 

129 96 23.6% 48.2% 28.3% 0% 

135.02 370 34.9% 20.8% 43% 1.4% 

135.03 825 30.1%% 31.4% 30.3% 8.2% 

135.04 556 12.6% 46.6% 26.6% 14.2% 

Totals 6,474 24.6% 40.3% 30.1% 4.9% 
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School Enrollment 
 

Tract Pop. 3+ enrolled in School PreK/VPK/Nursery Kindergarten Grades 1-8 High School 

107 1,554 83 132 656 354 

108 1,363 125 64 667 239 

109 420 5 12 183 120 

114 482 35 32 164 144 

116 1,016 121 86 587 95 

117 699 45 34 383 134 

118 355 22 23 194 116 

119.01 847 67 57 430 209 

120 602 33 12 286 108 

121 190 26 9 96 29 

126.01 627 45 10 150 116 

126.02 662 10 44 387 99 

127.04 1,688 90 73 760 457 

128 1,832 201 176 866 312 

129 392 20 43 183 85 

135.02 1,106 12 30 438 333 

135.03 2,615 183 149 1,048 678 

135.04 1,670 102 61 757 488 

Totals 18,170 1,225 1,047 8,235 4,116 
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Veteran Status / Disability Status / Benefits / Below Poverty Level 
 

Tract Veterans Disability Food Stamp/SNAP Benefits Below Poverty Level 

107 398 / 9.5% 760 / 14% 443 households / 24.9% 1,289 / 23.8% 

108 350 / 8.2% 1,238 / 23.1% 579 households / 30.4% 1,582 / 29.5% 

109 147 / 10.5% 374 / 22% 158 households / 21.7% 149 / 8.8% 

114 178 / 10.2% 633 / 28.9% 259 households / 30.8% 436 / 19.9% 

116 179 / 6.6% 732 / 18.7% 567 households / 37% 1,635 / 41.9% 

117 296 / 13.6% 635 / 21.1% 330 households / 34.1% 386 / 13% 

118 248 / 10.4% 702 / 25.6% 326 households / 31% 1,099 / 40.2% 

119.01 381 / 14% 754 / 20.2% 228 households / 17% 645 / 17.3% 

120 168 / 9.3% 409 / 17.1% 132 households / 14.1% 317 / 13.2% 

121 62 / 9.3% 114 / 12.9% 72 households / 25.3% 311 / 35.2% 

126.01 348 / 16.1% 420 / 15.8% 368 households / 27.2% 633 / 23.4% 

126.02 263 / 12.4% 509 / 18.4% 332 households / 29.8% 571 / 20.7% 

127.04 670 / 16.9% 892 / 15.8% 434 households / 22.5% 619 / 11.1% 

128 610 / 11.6% 1,429 / 19.7% 488 households / 19.6% 1,729 / 23.7% 

129 146 / 13.6% 288 / 19.8% 91 households / 18.1% 221 / 15.5% 

135.02 353 / 13.6% 551 / 15.4% 167 households / 14.1% 694 / 19.8% 

135.03 759 / 11.8% 1,503 / 16.6% 729 households / 23.1% 1,474 / 16.6% 

135.04 807 / 18.1% 878 / 14.2% 531 households / 25.9% 1,540 / 25% 

Totals 6,363 / 12% 12,821 / 18.9% 6,234 households / 24.8% 15,330 / 22.1% 
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Income 
 

Tract Households -$10k $10-$15k $15-$25k $25-$35k $35-$50k $50-$100k $100k+ Mean Median 

107 1,778 16.3% 5.8% 11% 12.6% 19.2% 27.1% 8.1% 45,622 37,348 

108 1,904 9.1% 10.2% 18.1% 13.9% 15.7% 29.8% 3.2% 45,623 34,178 

109 727 6% 4.7% 14.6% 16.8% 17.1% 36.9% 3.8% 49,955 42,868 

114 841 10.9% 10.7% 23.3% 10.5% 17% 24.1% 3.5% 38,314 27,083 

116 1,531 18.9% 11% 25.2% 13.6% 14.8% 13.8% 2.6% 31,285 23,051 

117 969 10.6% 4.2% 6.2% 11.8% 23.1% 27.2% 16.9% 54,237 46,444 

118 1,050 20.5% 7.2% 20.3% 13.1% 9.4% 18.3% 11.2% 40,634 28,693 

119.01 1,340 11.6% 4.4% 9.6% 4.6% 18.7% 34.5% 16.7% 64,416 51,190 

120 934 5.7% 4.3% 9.7% 16.5% 11.2% 42.1% 10.5% 56,184 51,211 

121 285 11.8% 12.7% 12.8% 14.4% 10.7% 24% 13.5% 47,662 30,917 

126.01 1,352 11.5% 15.3% 11.2% 14.1% 22.2% 20.8% 4.9% 37,897 34,245 

126.02 1,114 13.6% 4.2% 11.5% 20.3% 10.8% 34.6% 4.9% 44,551 35,324 

127.04 1,930 6.2% 1.6% 13.4% 11.8% 17.7% 33.8% 15.5% 57,808 48,879 

128 2,492 5% 8.1% 12.1% 11.8% 27.2% 31.8% 4% 46,136 41,852 

129 500 5.3% 3.9% 10% 10.7% 19.2% 42.6% 8.3% 54,530 50,703 

135.02 1,184 9% 2.2% 6.6% 11% 19.4% 24.7% 17% 66,754 52,188 

135.03 3,154 8.7% 2.7% 5.9% 16.6% 18.5% 37.4% 10.3% 53,712 48,723 

135.04 2,051 9% 2.5% 15% 12.8% 17.5% 34.5% 8.8% 52,243 44,258 

Totals 25,136 10.5% 6.4% 13.1% 13.2% 17.2% 29.9% 9.1% 40,509 42,360 
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Employment Status / Unemployment Rate 
 

Tract Pop. 16yo + Labor Force Participation Rate Employment / Population Ratio Unemployment Rate 

107 4,340 59.5% 47.6% 20% 

108 4,343 53.4% 47.8% 10.5% 

109 1,479 54.3% 47.5% 12.5% 

114 1,811 39.4% 36.2% 8.1% 

116 2,773 53.6% 45.1% 15.8% 

117 2,231 53.5% 48.4% 8.6% 

118 2,475 48.4% 34.7% 28.3% 

119.01 2,843 61.6% 54.4% 11.4% 

120 1,897 61.7% 56.7% 7.7% 

121 686 56.9% 51.1% 9.4% 

126.01 2,259 70.8% 59.2% 13.4% 

126.02 2,145 71.9% 60% 16.5% 

127.04 4,242 68.9% 62.9% 8.5% 

128 5,572 61.5% 50.6% 16.5% 

129 1,125 58.2% 52.9% 9% 

135.02 2,734 60.6% 54.1% 10.7% 

135.03 6,792 71.9% 63.3% 10.8% 

135.04 4,792 59.4% 52.8% 11.2% 

Totals 54,539 59.2% 51.4% 12.7% 
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Occupation 
 

Tract Workers 16yo + 
Mgmt, Business, 

Science, Arts 
Service 

Occupations 
Sales and 

Office 

Natural Resources, 
construction, 
Maintenance 

Production, 
transportation, 

material moving Military Specific 

107 2,006 21.4% 23.7% 27.7% 6.2% 20.9% 0% 

108 2,039 20.8% 32.8% 24.5% 4% 19.9% 0% 

109 1,202 34% 20.7% 25.1% 8.8% 11.4% 0% 

114 647 21.3% 30.4% 30.9% 5.4% 11.9% 0% 

116 1,243 21.6% 31% 26.3% 2.8% 18.3% 0% 

117 1,080 26.3% 34.4% 15.6% 10.6% 11.9% 1.2% 

118 836 22.6% 18.9% 21.8% 13.2% 23.6% 0% 

119.01 1,540 28.8% 11.4% 30.2% 13.1% 16.1% 0.4% 

120 1,040 29.8% 16.5% 30.7% 9.6% 12.9% 0.5% 

121 347 21.9% 15% 24.2% 24.2% 14.6% 0% 

126.01 1,369 23.2% 20.3% 31.3% 13.6% 11.6% 0% 

126.02 1,281 17.3% 30.7% 25.5% 9.4% 16.9% 0% 

127.04 2,661 22.4% 24.4% 29.5% 8% 15.6% 0.2% 

128 2,793 30.2% 11.1% 35.5% 9.6% 11.9% 1.6% 

129 581 23.3% 22.2% 29.1% 10.6% 14.4% 0.3% 

135.02 1,414 32.2% 8.2% 28.3% 9.6% 21.7% 0% 

135.03 4,336 26.8% 17.8% 30.8% 10.1% 13.9% 0.6% 

135.04 2,402 21.7% 26.3% 27.9% 10.4% 13.8% 0% 

Totals 28,817 24.8% 22% 27.5% 10% 15.6% 0.3% 
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Industry 
 

Tract 
Workers 
16yo + 

Agric., 
forestry, 
fishing, 

hunting, 
mining 

Construc-
tion 

Manufa-
cturing 

Wholesale 
trade 

Retail 
trade 

Transport., 
Warehouse, 

Utilities 

IT, 
finance, 

insurance, 
real estate 

Prof., 
science, 
mgmt., 
admin. 

Edu., 
health 
care, 

social srv. 

Arts, 
entertain-
ment, food 

srv. 
Other 

Services 
Public 

Admin. 
Armed 
Forces 

107 2,006 0.4% 5.4% 6.7% 2.4% 16.7% 16.3% 5.4% 4% 17.3% 9.7% 5.6% 10.1% 0% 

108 2,039 0% 3.3% 5.6% 0.5% 7.3% 9% 6.6% 19% 29.1% 11.2% 5.1% 3.3% 0% 

109 1,202 0% 0% 8% 1.8% 5.1% 10.7% 10% 11.4% 26.6% 4.1% 8.1% 14.2% 0% 

114 647 0.8% 2.2% 4.2% 2.3% 4.8% 11.6% 4.8% 13.1% 32.5% 16.5% 5.1% 2.2% 0% 

116 1,243 0% 1.4% 6.2% 5.1% 12.5% 11.3% 15.8% 11.2% 17.4% 9.7% 2.4% 7% 0% 

117 1,080 0% 12.6% 6.6% 1.2% 2.4% 11% 9.3% 16.4% 16.2% 17% 0.6% 5.6% 1.2% 

118 836 0% 8.3% 2.2% 6.9% 9.9% 14.1% 10.8% 16% 11.2% 11.5% 1.8% 7.3% 0% 

119.01 1,540 0% 6.7% 6.9% 5.3% 13% 9.6% 9.5% 12.1% 17.6% 2.9% 5.7% 10.4% 0.4% 

120 1,040 0% 9.8% 4.3% 6.2% 15.9% 9.2% 9% 12% 14.2% 7% 6.4% 5.4% 0.5% 

121 347 0.6% 22.9% 11.8% 0.7% 17.7% 6.6% 10% 9.5% 8.8% 4.9% 4.0% 1.3% 1% 

126.01 1,369 0% 8.5% 3.4% 1.2% 7.7% 13.1% 9.3% 16.7% 19.3% 6.2% 5.6% 5% 4% 

126.02 1,281 0% 3.9% 8.1% 2.7% 19.6% 3.5% 6.4% 11.8% 22.3% 12.9% 4.8% 4.1% 0% 

127.04 2,661 0.3% 4.5% 4.9% 2.2% 12% 12.7% 14.3% 9.8% 19.4% 6.9% 4.5% 8.5% 0.2% 

128 2,793 1.1% 3.9% 7.5% 0% 13.6% 9% 11.6% 8.2% 24.7% 5.8% 6.9% 6.1% 1.6% 

129 581 0% 8% 6.2% 4.9% 17.6% 8.8% 9.3% 14.8% 18.1% 4.5% 4.5% 3% 0.3% 

135.02 1,414 0% 3.8% 10.2% 4.2% 13.1% 17.1% 12.2% 10.3% 17% 3.1% 5.6% 3.3% 0% 

135.03 4,336 0.4% 6% 7.7% 1.7% 10.9% 11.6% 14% 7.3% 20.7% 8.4% 5.6% 4.4% 1.4% 

135.04 2,402 0% 6.1% 5.2% 4.2% 20.1% 9.7% 6.8% 5% 27.4% 8.3% 0.7% 6.4% 0% 

Totals 28,817 0.2% 6.5% 6.4% 3% 12.2% 10.8% 9.7% 11.6% 20% 8.4% 4% 6% 0.6% 
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Class of Worker 
 

Tract Workers 16yo + Private Wage & Salary Government Workers Self-employed Unpaid family worker 

107 2,006 73.2% 21.4% 5.4% 0% 

108 2,039 89.2% 9.2% 1.7% 0% 

109 1,202 69% 23.3% 7.7% 0% 

114 647 71.9% 22.6% 5.6% 0% 

116 1,243 84.2% 11.2% 4.7% 0% 

117 1,080 81% 15.3% 3.7% 0% 

118 836 84.9% 10.4% 3.1% 1.6% 

119.01 1,540 82.7% 15.8% 1.5% 0% 

120 1,040 82.7% 12% 5.2% 0% 

121 347 89.5% 5.5% 5.1% 0% 

126.01 1,369 81.4% 11.7% 6.9% 0% 

126.02 1,281 88.7% 11.3% 0% 0% 

127.04 2,661 80% 15.6% 4.4% 0% 

128 2,793 85.9% 13.4% 0.7% 0% 

129 581 87.7% 10.7% 1.6% 0% 

135.02 1,414 84.7% 12.8% 2.5% 0% 

135.03 4,336 81.1% 14.9% 4% 0% 

135.04 2,402 78.1% 16.1% 5.8% 0% 

Totals 28,817 82% 14.1% 3.9% 0.1% 
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Means of Transportation to Work 
 

Tract Workers 16yo + Drive - Alone Drive - Carpool Public Trans. Walk Bicycle Taxi (Other) Work at Home 

107 2,006 75.5% 10.4% 5.6% 3.5% 0% 3.8% 1.2% 

108 2,039 83.8% 9.2% 5.4% 0% 0% 0% 1.7% 

109 1,202 78.3% 7.2% 2.4% 1.5% 5.5% 1.6% 3.5% 

114 647 78.5% 12.1% 3.7% 5.7% 0% 0% 0% 

116 1,243 77.9% 9.1% 3% 2.9% 1% 6.2% 0% 

117 1,080 75% 18.1 0.6% 1.8% 1.5% 1.9% 1.2% 

118 836 79.7% 13.5% 0% 4.1% 2.8% 0% 0% 

119.01 1,540 93.2% 3.6% 0% 0% 0% 2.4% 0.8% 

120 1,040 79.9% 9.1% 1.2% 0% 1.2% 3.5% 5.2% 

121 347 70.4% 17.3% 7.2% 2.6% 0.6% 0% 1.9% 

126.01 1,369 73.4% 17.3% 2.4% 0.6% 1.1% 0% 5.2% 

126.02 1,281 70.1% 21.6% 0.4% 0% 4% 1.2% 2.7% 

127.04 2,661 78.5% 14.7% 3.2% 2.4% 0% 0.2% 1% 

128 2,793 81.5% 3.2% 8.3% 4.2% 0% 0% 2.8% 

129 581 78.7% 10.9% 1.4% 0.8% 0% 4.9% 3.3% 

135.02 1,414 84.9% 12.2% 0.5% 0% 0% 1.9% 0.6% 

135.03 4,336 81.9% 10.5% 3.1% 1.7% 0% 1.9% 0.8% 

135.04 2,402 88% 4.8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5.2% 

Totals 28,817 79.4% 11.4% 2.8% 1.8% 1% 1.6% 2.1% 
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District 10 Totals 
 

Population 
District 10 Tot. pop Males Females Under 18yo 18 to 24yo 25 to 64yo 65yo + 

Totals 70,295 33,159 37,139 17,963 6,474 36,356 9,507 

Household / Family 
District 10 Tot. Households Avg. Household Size Tot. Families Avg. Family Size Tot. Nonfamily Own Rent 

Totals 25,056 2.76 16,519 3.40 8,618 60.5% 39.5% 

Race & Ethnicity 

District 10 Tot. pop % White % Black % Am. Indian % Asian % Other Hispanic 

Totals 70,295 40.3% 52.5% 0.4% 1.8% 5.5% 7.4% 

Educational Attainment (25yo+) 

District 10 Pop 25yo + - HS Graduate HS Graduate Some College Bachelor Degree Grad. or Prof. Degree 

Totals 45,862 15.2% 38.1% 32.8% 10.1% 3.9% 

Educational Attainment (18-24yo) 

Tract Pop 18-24yo - HS Graduate HS Graduate Some College 
Bachelor Degree 

or Higher 

Totals 6,474 24.6% 40.3% 30.1% 4.9% 

School Enrollment 

District 10 Pop. 3+ enrolled in School PreK/VPK/Nursery Kindergarten Grades 1-8 High School 

Totals 18,170 1,225 1,047 8,235 4,116 

Veteran Status / Disability Status / Benefits / Below Poverty Level 

District 10 Veterans Disability Food Stamp/SNAP Benefits Below Poverty Level 

Totals 6,363 / 12% 12,821 / 18.9% 6,234 households / 24.8% 15,330 / 22.1% 
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Income 

District 10 Households -$10k $10-$15k $15-$25k $25-$35k $35-$50k $50-$100k $100k+ Median Mean 

Totals 25,136 10.5% 6.4% 13.1% 13.2% 17.2% 29.9% 9.1% 42,360 40,509 

Employment Status / Unemployment Rate 

District 10 Pop. 16yo + Labor Force Participation Rate Employment / Population Ratio Unemployment Rate 

Totals 54,539 59.2% 51.4% 12.7% 

Occupation 

District 10 Workers 16yo + 
Mgmt, Business, 

Science, Arts 
Service 

Occupations 
Sales and 

Office 

Natural Resources, 
construction, 
Maintenance 

Production, 
transportation, 

material moving Military Specific 

Totals 28,817 24.8% 22% 27.5% 10% 15.6% 0.3% 

Industry 

District 
10 

Workers 
16yo + 

Agric., 
forestry, 
fishing, 

hunting, 
mining 

Construc-
tion 

Manufa-
cturing 

Wholesale 
trade 

Retail 
trade 

Transport., 
Warehouse, 

Utilities 

IT, 
finance, 

insurance, 
real estate 

Prof., 
science, 
mgmt., 
admin. 

Edu., 
health 
care, 

social srv. 

Arts, 
entertain-
ment, food 

srv. 
Other 

Services 
Public 

Admin. 
Armed 
Forces 

Totals 28,817 0.2% 6.5% 6.4% 3% 12.2% 10.8% 9.7% 11.6% 20% 8.4% 4% 6% 0.6% 

Class of Worker 
District 10 Workers 16yo + Private Wage & Salary Government Workers Self-employed Unpaid family worker 

Totals 28,817 82% 14.1% 3.9% 0.1% 
4 

Means of Transportation to Work 

Tract Workers 16yo + Drive - Alone Drive - Carpool Public Trans. Walk Bicycle Taxi (Other) Work at Home 

Totals 28,817 79.4% 11.4% 2.8% 1.8% 1% 1.6% 2.1% 
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